Renuka Education Society Renuka College of Education, Renapur Tq. Renapur Dist. Latur – Maharashtra

Anti Ragging Committee 2023-2024

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Mr. Shashikant Chilarge	Chairman	
2.	Dr. Kailas Mote	Secretary (Principal)	
3.	Dr. Shetkar Hirkan	Member	
4.	Mr. Umesh Randive	Member	
5.	Mr. Ankush Bhagwan	Member	

Renuka College of Education (B.Ed.), Renapur Anti Ragging Committee 2023-24 Notice – 1

Date 13/07/2023

All the professors of Renuka College of Education, Renapur are informed that a meeting has been organized on 14/07/2023 at 4 PM regarding the formation of Anti Ragging Committee. However, we should all attend the meeting on time.

By order

Renuka College of Education (B.Ed.), Renapur Anti Ragging Committee 2023-24 Minutes of the mitting

Date 14/07/2023

Minutes of the mitting:

A meeting was called on 14/07/2023 at 4 pm regarding the establishment of Anti Ragging Committee in Renuka College of Education, Renapur. In the said meeting, there was a discussion about setting up of anti-ragging committee and solving the problems of the students. Other issues were also discussed in the meeting.

Topics of the meeting:

- 1. Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee.
- 2. All students must follow the rules of the college.
- 3. Organizing welcome program for first year students
- 4. Solving problems of students
- 5. To provide the necessary facilities for the students.
- 6. The Anti Ragging Committee will be as follows.

Anti Ragging Committee 2023-2024						
Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature			
1.	Mr. Shashikant Chilarge	Chairman				
2.	Dr. Kailas Mote	Secretary				
		(Principal)				
3.	Dr. Shetkar Hirkan	Member				
4.	Mr. Umesh Randive	Member				
5.	Mr. Ankush Bhagwan	Member				

Renuka College of Education (B.Ed.), Renapur Anti Ragging Committee 2023-24 Notice – 2

Date 20/11/2023

All the professors of Renuka College of Education, Renapur are informed that a meeting has been organized on 21/11/2023 at 3.00 PM regarding the formation of Anti Ragging Committee. However, we should all attend the meeting on time.

By order

Renuka College of Education (B.Ed.), Renapur Anti Ragging Committee 2023-24 Minutes of the mitting Date 21/11/2023

Minutes of the mitting:

A meeting was convened on 21/11/2023 at 3.00 PM at Renuka College of Education, Renapur regarding setting up of Anti Ragging Committee. The following topics were discussed in this meeting and the topics were approved

Topics of the meeting:

- 1. Discussed on Privies subject mitting.
- 2. All students must follow the rules of the college.
- 3. Discussed on Students attendance because absence rate of students in college is increasing.
- 4. Solving problems of students
- 5. To provide the necessary facilities for the students.
- 6. Anti-Ringing Committee should try to increase the attendance of students in the college.

Anti Ragging Committee 2023-2024						
Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature			
1.	Mr. Shashikant Chilarge	Chairman				
2.	Dr. Kailas Mote	Secretary (Principal)				
3.	Dr. Shetkar Hirkan	Member				
4.	Mr. Umesh Randive	Member				
5.	Mr. Ankush Bhagwan	Member				